THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1980/179—Applications for Variations of Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Concession Code	From	То
		85.01.001 85.01.019	CURRENT APPROVAL: Single phase motors REOUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	15	113213L	1/7/78	30/6/85
H.O.	58412	85.01.001 85.01.019 85.02.000	Single phase motors, excluding those between 76 watt to 373 watt inclusive with nominal speeds above 1100 r.p.m. CURRENT APPROVAL: Martonair electro-magnetic actuators and	Free	Free	10	113300E	1/7/78	30/6/82
WN	213	85.02.000	parts (excluding parts of general use) REQUESTED APPROVAL: Electro-magnetic actuators and parts for pneumatic air valves						

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 9 October 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; (b)

Present and potential output; and (c)

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of September 1980.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1980/180-Applications for Exclusion from Determinations

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.	
Н.О.	58398	68.04.011	Type 6 straight cup grinding wheels, 150 mm diameter \times 75 mm thick \times 31.75 mm bore with a 19 mm rim and 19 mm back Note: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 68.04.019, or at the rates prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 99	25*	Aul Free* Can 15* DC 15*	••	
H.O.	58249	84.23.011	Clark Michigan 45C tractor shovel, having no front end equipment, peculiar for use in evaluation purposes Note: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.23.019, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	35*	Aul 25* Can 25*	••	
Н.О.	58403	84.45.001	Behlen strip joining presses, peculiar for use in high speed, automatic continuous steel and aluminium coil lines Note: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.009, or at the rates	40*	Aul 20* Can 25* DC 25*	••	
			prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	duty as	wer rate of he Minister y case direct		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made.

H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 9 October 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; (a) (b)

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of September 1980.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.